[ All Questions I Select Questions Export to PDE

Survey results in the order the questions appear on the actual survey

Order: 52627 > 2023-24 ACUHO-I/Benchworks Resident Assessment

Population: Wichita State University > All Respondents (no filter selected) (453 responses)

Survey Statistics: No. Attempted = 1378 No. Responded = 453 % Responding = 32.9%
Showupto | All  Question(s) per Report Page Report Pagel 1 of1
DOO01. Personal Characteristics - Demographics: What is your gender?
N % of % Resp = 100.0%
Total 3
-| Female 259 |57.2% NZ2S
Male 160 |35.3%
Female Transgender 10 2.2%
Other 16 3.5%
Prefer not to answer 8 1.8%
Male 180 {35.3%)
Transgender | 10(2.2%)
Orthar 18 16 {2.5%)
Prefar not
1o answer E{Im}
DO0O02. Personal Characteristics - Demographics: What is your sexual orientation?
N % of % Resp = 99.6%
Total N = 451
-| Heterosexual or straight 286 163.4%
Heteros examl Bisexual : 77 [17.1%
or straight Gay or lesbian 26 5.8%
Unsure or questioning 10 2.2%
Bi I Other 29 6.4%
EEE Prefer not to answer 23 5.1%

Unsure ar

questioning T0{2.2%)

Otther 23(5.4%)

Prefer mot

1o zrswer Z3{0.1%)

DO0OO03. Personal Characteristics - Demographics: What is your ethnicity?
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Hispanic
ar Latino

BO{17.5%)

% of

N Total
Hispanic or Latino 80 |17.9%
Not Hispanic or Latino 343 [76.6%
Prefer not to answer 25 5.6%

Mot Hispanic
or Latino

Prefer mot
to answer

25 (5.8%)

MROO4. Personal Characteristics - Demographics: What is your race (Choose all that apply.)?

American Indizn or
Alzskz Mative

Asizn

Blzck orAfrican Amernican

Mative Hawaian or ather
Pacific Islander

White:

Prefer mot to answer

% Resp = 98.9%

N = 448

DOOS5. Personal Characteristics - Demographics: Race/Ethnicity (reporting only)

Hispanic (regardless of
racE)

American Indian/Alazka
Mativa/First Mation

Asizn
Blzck orAfrican Amernican

Mative Hawasan or other
Pacific Islander

White
Two or more races

Race and ethnicity
wnkonown

N % of % Resp = 99.6%
Total N = 451

American Indian or Alaska Native 21 4.3%
Asian 49 110.1%
Black or African American 55 [11.3%
Native Hawaiian or other Pacific Islander 3 0.6%
White 332 |68.5%
Prefer not to answer 25 5.2% |

N % of % Resp = 100.0%

Total N = 453

Hispanic (regardless of race) 80 |17.7%
American Indian/Alaska Native/First Nation |2 0.4%
Asian 46 [10.2%
Black or African American 40 8.8%
Native Hawaiian or other Pacific Islander 0 0.0%
White 245 154.1%
Two or more races 29 6.4%
Race and ethnicity unknown 11 2.4%

DOOG6. Personal Characteristics - Demographics: Are you an international student (i.e., not a US citizen or

permanent resident)?
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Yes

Prefer mot
to answer

B2 {18.1%)

DOO7. Personal Characteristics - Demographics: What is your current academic class standing?

Graduste/professiond
student

MNon-degree or other

82 (18.1%)

¥ ?Oﬁ % Resp = 100.0%
ota
No 370 [81.7% N =453
Yes 82 118.1%
Prefer not to answer 1 0.2% |
N % of % Resp = 100.0%
Total N = 453
Freshman/first-year 241 |53.2%
Sophomore 103 [22.7%
Junior 82 118.1%
Senior 22 4.9%
Graduate/professional student 4 0.9%
Non-degree or other 1 0.2% |

DO0O08. Personal Characteristics - Demographics: How many years have you lived in campus housing at this

institution?

Less than
2 yEaEr

Ttoless
than 2 years

2toless
than 3 years

Jtoless
than 4 y=ars

4 or maore years | 2 (0L.4%)

DO009. Personal Characteristics - Demographics: What is your cumulative GPA?

N % of % Resp = 100.0%
Total N = 453
Less than a year 349 |77.0%
1 to less than 2 years 57 112.6%
2 to less than 3 years 35 7.7%
3 to less than 4 years 10 2.2%
4 or more years 2 0.4%
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N OTAmfI % Resp = 100.0%
ota
Below 2.00 10 | 2.2% N = 453
2.00-2.49 19 | 4.2%
2.50-2.99 40 | 8.8%
3.00-3.49 106 |23.4%
3.50 or above 214 |47.2%
Don't know 64 |14.1%

DO010. Personal Characteristics - Demographics: In an average week, how many hours do you spend on
studying/out-of-class school work (e.g., homework, practice time, lab time)?

N % of % Resp = 100.0%
Total N = 453
None 1 0.2% =

1 to 5 hours 113 [24.9%

6 to 10 hours 156 [34.4%

11 to 15 hours 93 120.5%

1o 3 hours 113 {24.5%) 16 to 20 hours 51 |11.3%

21 to 30 hours 26 5.7%

& to 10 howrs More than 30 hours 13 2.9%
11 to 13 howrs
16 to 20 houwrs
21 to 30 hours
Maore than
30 hours

DO11. Personal Characteristics - Demographics: In an average week, how many hours do you spend working
(e.g., in a paid job and/or work-study)?

N % of % Resp = 99.8%
Total

None 215 [47.6% N =452
1 to 10 hours 66 114.6%
Mone: 11 to 20 hours 98 [21.7%
21 to 30 hours 58 112.8%
31 to 40 hours 13 2.9%
110 More than 40 hogrs 2 0.4%

11 to 20 howrs

21 to 30 howrs

31 to 40 howrs

Maore than
40 hours
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DO012. Personal Characteristics - Demographics: Did you transfer to this institution this academic year?

N % of % Resp = 99.6%
Total
No 344 |76.3% NZ 451
Yes 107 123.7%

D013. Personal Characteristics - Demographics: How often do you participate in programs/activities

sponsored by your hallZapt. complex?

N % of % Resp = 100.0%
Total 3
N=4
Never 78 117.2% >
Rarely 153 [33.8%
Sometimes 148 |132.7%
Often 55 112.1%
Very often 19 4.2%

DO014. Personal Characteristics - Demographics: Which best describes the configuration of your living area?

One bedroom with a floor
community bathroom

One bedroom witha
private bathroom

Suite (bedroomi(s),
bathroom{s), no Bving
rooim, o kitchen)

Deluxesuite (bedroomi(s).
bathroom(s), liwing roam,
e kitchen)

Apartment (bedroomis),
bathroom(s), living roam,
kitchen)

% of

N Total
One bedroom with a floor community 17 3.8%
bathroom
One bedroom with a private bathroom 38 8.4%
Suite (bedr.oom(s), bathroom(s), no living 130 |28.8%
room, no kitchen)
I?gluxe suite (be(‘:lroom(s), bathroom(s), 116 |25.7%
living room, no kitchen)
Apartmgnt (bedroom(s), bathroom(s), living 151 |33.4%
room, kitchen)
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DO015. Personal Characteristics - Demographics: How many roommates do you share your bedroom with?

% of % Resp = 99.8%
N Total —
None 146 |32.3% NZ 452
One 210 |46.5%
Two 32 7.1%
Three or more 64 114.2%

DO016. Personal Characteristics - Demographics: Have you changed roommates this year?

N % of % Resp = 99.8%
Total N = 452
No, do not have roommates 24 5.3%
No, have not changed roommates 346 |76.6%
Yes 82 118.1%

B2 (18.1%)

DO017. Personal Characteristics - Demographics: Are you a member of a living-learning community?

N % of % Resp = 99.3%
Total N = 450
No 339 [75.3% =
Yes 56 [12.4%
Don't know 55 112.2%

s

Show Branching

D018. Living-Learning Communities - Do the members of your living-learning community take common
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academic course(s)?

% Resp = 12.6%

N = 57

% of

N Total
No 5 8.8%
Yes 48 [84.2%
Don't know 4 7.0%

Dion't konow A7 0

DO019. Student Staff Interactions - In an average week, how many times do you interact with your student

staff member?

N % of % Resp = 88.5%
Total N = 401
-| None 148 |36.9% =40
One time 116 [28.9%
Two times 70 117.5%
Three to five times 47 111.7%
More than five times 20 5.0%
One time
Two times
Thires to
fivetimes AT (11.7%)
Maore than
fivetimes
Q020. Hall/Apt. Student Staff - How satisfied are you with % of % Resp = 88.1%
your student staff member on your floor regarding their: N total N = 399
Availability (1) Very dissatisfied 5 1.3% —
(2) Moderately dissatisfied 5 1.3% Mean = 5.82
(4) Neutral 77 119.3%
I % Responding 1or 2 % Responding 3, 4 or 5 WM % Responding Gor 7 (5) Slightly satisfied 20 | 5.0%
(6) Moderately satisfied 90 |22.6%
(7) Very satisfied 188 |47.1%
Q021. HallZApt. Student Staff - How satisfied are you with % of % Resp = 89.4%
your student staff member on your floor regarding their: N Total N = 405
Efforts to get to know you (1) Very dissatisfied 15 3.7% —
(2) Moderately dissatisfied 10 | 2.5% Mean = 5.37
(4) Neutral 101 |24.9%
H % Responding 1or 2 % Responding 3,4 or 5 I % Responding S or 7 (5) Slightly satisfied 37 | 9.1%
(6) Moderately satisfied 78 119.3%
(7) Very satisfied 148 |36.5%
QO022. Hall/Apt. Student Staff - How satisfied are you with % of % Resp = 85.7%
your student staff member on your floor regarding their: N Total N = 388
Helping with a problem (1) Very dissatisfied 8 2.1% —
(2) Moderately dissatisfied 11 | 2.8% Mean = 5.79
Skyfactor - Copyright 2024 7 of 27



27.6%

M % Responding 1or 2 % Responding 3, 4 or 5l % Responding &or 7

QO023. Hall/Apt. Student Staff - How satisfied are you with
your student staff member on your floor regarding their:
Treating everyone fairly

'I.rh 222%

B %% Responding 1or 2

%

% Responding 3, 4 or & M % Responding Gor 7

Q024. Hall/Apt. Student Staff - How satisfied are you with
your student staff member on your floor regarding their:
Organizing programs/activities

i

I % Responding 1or 2

35.2% e B3%

% Responding 3, 4 or 5 M % Responding 6or 7

QO025. Hall/Apt. Student Staff - How satisfied are you with
your student staff member on your floor regarding their:
Promoting tolerance of others

-

I % Responding 1or 2

31 1% 1

% Responding 3,4 or 5 W % Responding Sor 7

QO026. Hall/Apt. Student Staff - How satisfied are you with
your student staff member on your floor regarding their:
Rules & Requlations

I % Responding 1or 2

26.2% e s%

% Responding 3, 4 or 5 M % Responding 6or 7

QO027. Hall/Apt. Student Staff - How satisfied are you with
your student staff member on your floor regarding their:
Enforcing policies

i i

I % Responding 1or 2

30.3% -

% Responding 3,4 or 5 W % Responding Sor 7

Q028. Hall/Apt. Student Staff - How satisfied are you with
your student staff member on your floor regarding their:
Overall, how satisfied are you with the performance of your
staff member?

2 I(; 22.4%

B % Responding 1or 2

L

% Responding 3, 4 or 5 Il % Responding Gor 7
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| (3) Slightly dissatisfied 2 0.5% |sw Dev = 1.52
(4) Neutral 77 119.9%
(5) Slightly satisfied 28 7.2%
(6) Moderately satisfied 73 118.8%
(7) Very satisfied 189 148.7%
N ?r/:;toafl % Resp = 87.4%
(1) Very dissatisfied 6 1.5% N = 39
(2) Moderately dissatisfied 1 0.3% Mean = 6.11
(3) Slightly dissatisfied 2 0.5% | |Std Dev = 1.33
(4) Neutral 67 116.9%
(5) Slightly satisfied 19 4.8%
(6) Moderately satisfied 66 116.7%
(7) Very satisfied 235 159.3%
N % of % Resp = 89.0%
Total N = 403
(1) Very dissatisfied 11 2.7%
(2) Moderately dissatisfied 7 1.7% Mean = 5.59
(3) Slightly dissatisfied 13 3.2% | |std Dev = 1.58
(4) Neutral 88 |21.8%
(5) Slightly satisfied 41 |10.2%
(6) Moderately satisfied 68 [16.9%
(7) Very satisfied 175 |43.4%
N OT/:]):;; % Resp = 86.5%
(1) Very dissatisfied 5 1.3% N = 392
(2) Moderately dissatisfied 4 1.0% Mean = 5.82
(3) Slightly dissatisfied 4 1.0% | |std Dev = 1.42
(4) Neutral 89 22.7%
(5) Slightly satisfied 29 7.4%
(6) Moderately satisfied 72 118.4%
(7) Very satisfied 189 |48.2%
% of % Resp = 89.4%
N Total N = 405
(1) Very dissatisfied 6 1.5% -
(2) Moderately dissatisfied 6 1.5% Mean = 5.92
(3) Slightly dissatisfied 6 1.5% | |std Dev = 1.41
(4) Neutral 67 |16.5%
(5) Slightly satisfied 33 8.2%
(6) Moderately satisfied 80 [19.8%
(7) Very sa_tisfied 207 |51.1%
N ;/;;fl % Resp = 88.3%
(1) Very dissatisfied 6 1.5% N = 400
(2) Moderately dissatisfied 5 1.3% Mean = 5.76
(3) Slightly dissatisfied 10 2.5% | |std Dev = 1.47
(4) Neutral 90 [22.5%
(5) Slightly satisfied 21 5.3%
(6) Moderately satisfied 83 120.8%
(7) Very satisfied 185 |46.3%
% of % Resp = 90.7%
N Total N = 411
(1) Very dissatisfied 8 2.0% -
(2) Moderately dissatisfied 4 1.0% Mean = 5.98
(3) Slightly dissatisfied 11 2.7% | |std Dev = 1.43
(4) Neutral 60 |14.6%
(5) Slightly satisfied 21 5.1%
(6) Moderately satisfied 85 120.7%
(7) Very satisfied 222 |54.0%
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D029. Hall/Apt. Programs and Activities - During the current academic year, how many times have you

attended a program or activity in your residence hall?

% of % Resp = 91.8%
_ N Total _
None 83 [20.0% N = 416
One time 69 [16.6%
Mone- }&3{2'5'.'3‘%} Two times 99 [23.8%
Three to five times 128 [30.8%
} ! Six to ten times 29 7.0%
Ore tme-:ﬁ{m.ﬁ%} More than ten times 8 1.9%
Two times T2
eiimes ﬂ
Sibx to ten times ZH(T.0%)
entmas W5 (1.5%)
QO030. HallZApt. Activities - How satisfied are you with % of % Resp = 81.9%
programs and activities sponsored by your hall/apt. building N total N =371
regarding: Social/educational/cultural programs (1) Very dissatisfied 10 | 2.7% -
(2) Moderately dissatisfied 2 0.5% Mean = 5.14
SIG 2% e #MFs [(3) Slightly dissatisfied 16 | 4.3% | |std Dev = 1.47
(4) Neutral 127 |34.2%
I % Responding 1or 2 % Responding 3,4 or 5 I % Responding & or 7 (5) Slightly satisfied 50 |13.5%
(6) Moderately satisfied 75 120.2%
(7) Very sati_sfied 91 |24.5%
QO031. HallZ/Apt. Activities - How satisfied are you with % of % Resp = 78.2%
programs and activities sponsored by your hall/apt. building N Total N = 354
regarding: Athletic/recreational activities (1) Very dissatisfied 11 3.1% —
(2) Moderately dissatisfied 6 1.7% Mean = 4.84
' 59.3% 0 358% | (3)Slightly dissatisfied 16 | 4.5% ||std Dev = 1.46
(4) Neutral 152 [42.9%
E % Responding 1or 2 % Responding 3,4 or 5 M %% Responding & or 7 (5) Slightly satisfied 42 |11.9%
(6) Moderately satisfied 63 117.8%
(7) Very satisfied 64 118.1%
Q032. HallZ/Apt. Activities - How satisfied are you with % of % Resp = 84.8%
programs and activities sponsored by your hall/apt. building N total N = 384
regarding: Variety of programs (1) Very dissatisfied 11 | 2.9% —
(2) Moderately dissatisfied 8 2.1% Mean = 5.11
l 30.3% f 44E8% |(3) Slightly dissatisfied 18 | 4.7% ||std Dev = 1.52
(4) Neutral 118 130.7%
I % Responding 1or 2 % Responding 3,4 or 5 I % Responding & or 7 (5) Slightly satisfied 57 114.8%
(6) Moderately satisfied 80 120.8%
(7) Very satisfied 92 |24.0%
QO033. Hall/Apt. Activities - How satisfied are you with % of % Resp = 83.9%
programs and activities sponsored by your hall/apt. building N Total N = 380
regarding: Quality of programs (1) Very dissatisfied 12 3.2% -
(2) Moderately dissatisfied 3 0.8% Mean = 5.20
3l<: 45 8% 0 &s03%  [(3)Slightly dissatisfied 18 | 4.7% | |std Dev = 1.53
(4) Neutral 121 |31.8%
I % Responding 1or 2 % Responding 3,4 or 5 WM % Responding Gor 7 (5) Slightly satisfied 35 | 9.2%
(6) Moderately satisfied 92 |24.2%
(7) Very satisfied 99 [26.1%
Q034. Hall/Apt. Environment - How satisfied are you with: % of % Resp = 91.8%
Your ability to study in your room N total N = 416
(1) Very dissatisfied 12 2.9%
(2) Moderately dissatisfied 16 | 3.9% Mean = 5.73
(3) Slightly dissatisfied 20 4.8% | |Std Dev = 1.60
Skyfactor - Copyright 2024 9 of 27



25.5%

M % Responding 1or 2 % Responding 3, 4 or 5l % Responding &or 7

QO035. Hall/Apt. Environment - How satisfied are you with:
Your ability to sleep in your room

3.(: 24.7%

M % Responding 1or 2

% Responding 3, 4 or 5l % Responding &or 7

QO036. Hall/Apt. Environment - How satisfied are you with:
Your degree of privacy

I % Responding 1or 2

26.7%

% Responding 3,4 or 5 W % Responding Sor 7

QO037. Hall/Apt. Environment - How satisfied are you with:
Temperature in your room

I % Responding 1or 2

39.6% -

% Responding 3, 4 or 5l % Responding Gor 7

QO038. Hall/Apt. Environment - How satisfied are you with:
Internet connectivity in your room

B % Responding 1or 2

36.5% o 40w

% Responding 3, 4 or 5 Il % Responding Gor 7

QO039. Hall/Apt. Environment - How satisfied are you with:
The noise level of your floor/community

I % Responding 1or 2

43.8%

% Responding 3, 4 or 5l % Responding Gor 7

QO040. Hall/Apt. Environment - How satisfied are you with:
Cleanliness of your floor/community/public spaces

M % Responding 1or 2

I72%

% Responding 3, 4 or 5 Il % Responding 6or 7

QO041. Hall/Apt. Environment - How satisfied are you with:
The cleaning staff
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| (4) Neutral 30 7.2%
(5) Slightly satisfied 56 [13.5%
(6) Moderately satisfied 96 [23.1%
(7) Very satisfied 186 [44.7%
N % of % Resp = 90.3%
Total N = 409
(1) Very dissatisfied 10 2.4%
(2) Moderately dissatisfied 6 1.5% Mean = 5.83
(3) Slightly dissatisfied 27 6.6% | |std Dev = 1.51
(4) Neutral 31 7.6%
(5) Slightly satisfied 43  |10.5%
(6) Moderately satisfied 101 |24.7%
(7) Very satisfied 191 |46.7%
N % of % Resp = 91.0%
Total N = 412
(1) Very dissatisfied 10 2.4%
(2) Moderately dissatisfied 10 | 2.4% Mean = 5.78
(3) Slightly dissatisfied 32 7.8% | |std Dev = 1.60
(4) Neutral 32 7.8%
(5) Slightly satisfied 46 111.2%
(6) Moderately satisfied 77 118.7%
(7) Very satisfied 205 |49.8%
N % of % Resp = 91.4%
Total N = 414
(1) Very dissatisfied 16 3.9%
(2) Moderately dissatisfied 23 | 5.6% Mean = 5.08
(3) Slightly dissatisfied 49 111.8% | |std Dev = 1.72
(4) Neutral 50 112.1%
(5) Slightly satisfied 65 115.7%
(6) Moderately satisfied 107 |25.9%
(7) Very sa_tisfied 104 |25.1%
N % of % Resp = 89.6%
Total N = 406
(1) Very dissatisfied 46 [11.3%
(2) Moderately dissatisfied 49 112.1% Mean = 4.43
(3) Slightly dissatisfied 55 113.6% | |Std Dev = 2.04
(4) Neutral 33 | 8.1%
(5) Slightly satisfied 60 114.8%
(6) Moderately satisfied 84 |20.7%
(7) Very satisfied 79 119.5%
N % of % Resp = 90.7%
Total N = 411
(1) Very dissatisfied 26 | 6.3%
(2) Moderately dissatisfied 24 | 5.8% Mean = 4.82
(3) Slightly dissatisfied 51 112.4% | |Std Dev = 1.80
(4) Neutral 63 115.3%
(5) Slightly satisfied 66 [16.1%
(6) Moderately satisfied 93 122.6%
(7) Very satisfied 88 [21.4%
N % of % Resp = 91.4%
Total N = 414
(1) Very dissatisfied 14 3.4%
(2) Moderately dissatisfied 17 | 41% Mean = 5.29
(3) Slightly dissatisfied 42 110.1% | |std Dev = 1.69
(4) Neutral 51 112.3%
(5) Slightly satisfied 61 |14.7%
(6) Moderately satisfied 96  123.2%
(7) Very satisfied 133 132.1%
% of % Resp = 89.2%
N Total N = 404
(1) Very dissatisfied 4 1.0% =40
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2 lN: 27.7%

M % Responding 1or 2

% Responding 3, 4 or 5l % Responding &or 7

QO042. Hall/Apt. Environment - How satisfied are you with:
The timeliness of repairs

#

B %% Responding 1or 2

28.8%

% Responding 3, 4 or & M % Responding Gor 7

Q043. Hall/Apt. Environment - How satisfied are you with:
Laundry room facilities

M % Responding 1or 2

381% S s

% Responding 3, 4 or 5 Il % Responding 6or 7

QO044. Hall/Apt. Environment - How satisfied are you with:
Cleanliness of bathroom facilities

1-I% o EEZ2s

I % Responding 1or 2 % Responding 3,4 or 5 W % Responding Sor 7

I12%

Q045. Hall/Apt. Environment - How satisfied are you with:
Common/community areas

i | e

I % Responding 1or 2 % Responding 3, 4 or 5 M % Responding 6or 7

36.1%

Q046. Hall/Apt. Environment - How satisfied are you with:
Cable TV services

I % Responding 1or 2

22% - =

% Responding 3,4 or 5 W % Responding Sor 7

QO047. Hall/Apt. Environment - How satisfied are you with:
Postal services

% Responding 3, 4 or 5l % Responding &or 7

1 i% 25%

M % Responding 1or 2
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' (2) Moderately dissatisfied 6 1.5% Mean = 5.85
(3) Slightly dissatisfied 10 2.5% Std Dev = 1.42
(4) Neutral 79 119.6%
(5) Slightly satisfied 23 5.7%
(6) Moderately satisfied 86 |21.3%
(7) Very satisfied 196 |48.5%
N % of % Resp = 85.2%
Total N = 386
(1) Very dissatisfied 9 2.3%
(2) Moderately dissatisfied 8 2.1% Mean = 5.68
(3) Slightly dissatisfied 22 5.7% | |std Dev = 1.57
(4) Neutral 59 |15.3%
(5) Slightly satisfied 30 7.8%
(6) Moderately satisfied 90 |23.3%
(7) Very saLisfied 168 |43.5%
N % of % Resp = 84.1%
Total N = 381
(1) Very dissatisfied 29 7.6%
(2) Moderately dissatisfied 31 | 8.1% Mean = 4.81
(3) Slightly dissatisfied 47 112.3% | |std Dev = 1.94
(4) Neutral 43 |11.3%
(5) Slightly satisfied 59 [15.5%
(6) Moderately satisfied 72 118.9%
(7) Very satisfied 100 |26.3%
% of % Resp = 84.1%
N Total N = 381
(1) Very dissatisfied 3 0.8% —
(2) Moderately dissatisfied 3 0.8% Mean = 5.79
(3) Slightly dissatisfied 12 3.2% | |std Dev = 1.34
(4) Neutral 69 |18.1%
(5) Slightly satisfied 38 110.0%
(6) Moderately satisfied 96 125.2%
(7) Very satisfied 160 |42.0%
N % of % Resp = 88.1%
Total N = 399
(1) Very dissatisfied 5 1.3%
(2) Moderately dissatisfied 9 2.3% Mean = 5.56
(3) Slightly dissatisfied 16 4.0% | |std Dev = 1.42
(4) Neutral 70 117.5%
(5) Slightly satisfied 58 [14.5%
(6) Moderately satisfied 108 |27.1%
(7) Very satisfied 133 |33.3%
% of % Resp = 65.8%
N Total N = 208
(1) Very dissatisfied 25 | 8.4% —
(2) Moderately dissatisfied 14| 47% Mean = 4.58
(3) Slightly dissatisfied 14 4.7% | |Std Dev = 1.78
(4) Neutral 123 |41.3%
(5) Slightly satisfied 18 6.0%
(6) Moderately satisfied 41 |13.8%
(7) Very sa;isfied 63 |21.1%
% of % Resp = 89.2%
N Total N = 404
(1) Very dissatisfied 4 1.0% —
(2) Moderately dissatisfied 1 0.3% Mean = 5.94
(3) Slightly dissatisfied 15 3.7% | |std Dev = 1.31
(4) Neutral 57 114.1%
(5) Slightly satisfied 29 7.2%
(6) Moderately satisfied 112 |27.7%
(7) Very satisfied 186 |46.0%
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QO048. Hall/Apt. Environment - How satisfied are you with:
Information desk services

ZIE' o naEs

I % Responding 1or 2 % Responding 3,4 or 5 W % Responding Sor 7

26.3%

QO049. Hall/Apt. Safety and Security - How satisfied are you
with: Security of possessions in room

1-I% A% BB

M % Responding 1or 2 % Responding 3, 4 or 5l % Responding &or 7

QO050. Hall/Apt. Safety and Security - How satisfied are you
with: How safe you feel in room

1-1% T55% [ B3E3%

B % Responding 1or 2 % Responding 3, 4 or 5 Il % Responding Gor 7

QO51. Hall/Apt. Safety and Security - How satisfied are you
with: How safe you feel in your hall/apt. building

1|6 202% L TEE%

I % Responding 1or 2 % Responding 3, 4 or 5l % Responding Gor 7

QO052. Hall/Apt. Safety and Security - How satisfied are you
with: How safe you feel walking on campus at night

B % Responding 1or 2 % Responding 3, 4 or 5 Il % Responding Gor 7

40.2%

DO053. Dining Services - Do you have a meal plan?

Skyfactor - Copyright 2024

N % of % Resp = 89.9%
Total N = 407
(1) Very dissatisfied 4 1.0%
(2) Moderately dissatisfied 4 1.0% Mean = 5.92
(3) Slightly dissatisfied 16 3.9% | |std Dev = 1.39
(4) Neutral 61 15.0%
(5) Slightly satisfied 30 7.4%
(6) Moderately satisfied 90 122.1%
(7) Very satisfied 202 |49.6%
% of % Resp = 91.4%
N Total N = 414
(1) Very dissatisfied 2 0.5% ~
(2) Moderately dissatisfied 5 1.2% Mean = 6.23
(3) Slightly dissatisfied 7 1.7% | |std Dev = 1.19
(4) Neutral 35 8.5%
(5) Slightly satisfied 29 7.0%
(6) Moderately satisfied 92 |22.2%
(7) Very satisfied 244 158.9%
N % of % Resp = 91.2%
Total N = 413
(1) Very dissatisfied 3 0.7%
(2) Moderately dissatisfied 2 0.5% Mean = 6.31
(3) Slightly dissatisfied 8 1.9% | |std Dev = 1.14
(4) Neutral 28 6.8%
(5) Slightly satisfied 28 6.8%
(6) Moderately satisfied 84 120.3%
(7) Very satisfied 260 163.0%
% of % Resp = 91.8%
N Total N = 41
(1) Very dissatisfied 2 0.5% = 416
(2) Moderately dissatisfied 2 0.5% Mean = 6.13
(3) Slightly dissatisfied 9 2.2% | |std Dev = 1.15
(4) Neutral 36 8.7%
(5) Slightly satisfied 39 9.4%
(6) Moderately satisfied 116 |27.9%
(7) Very satisfied 212 151.0%
N % of % Resp = 91.6%
Total N = 415
(1) Very dissatisfied 7 1.7%
(2) Moderately dissatisfied 12 | 2.9% Mean = 5.36
(3) Slightly dissatisfied 38 9.2% | |std Dev = 1.53
(4) Neutral 59 114.2%
(5) Slightly satisfied 70 |16.9%
(6) Moderately satisfied 109 |26.3%
(7) Very satisfied 120 128.9%
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% of

% Resp = 92.3%

N Total
No 34 | 8.1% N =418
Yes 384 |191.9%
Mo 34(5.1%)
Show Branching
QO054. Dining Services - How satisfied are you with the: % of % Resp = 81.9%
Quality of food N | Total —3
(1) Very dissatisfied 51 [13.8% N=371
_ 48.5% I 213%  |(2) Moderately dissatisfied 61 |16.4% Mean = 3.74
(3) Slightly dissatisfied 68 [18.3% | |std Dev = 1.82
I % Responding 1or 2 % Responding 3,4 or 5 Il % Responding 6 or 7 (4) Neutral 43 |11.6%
(5) Slightly satisfied 69 118.6%
(6) Moderately satisfied 59 [15.9%
(7) Very satisfied 20 | 5.4%
Show Branching
QO055. Dining Services - How satisfied are you with the: % of % Resp = 81.9%
Cleanliness of dining area N | Total N = 371
(1) Very dissatisfied 14 | 3.8% =3
. 51.2% f 40a% (2) Moderately dissatisfied 17 | 4.6% Mean = 4.88
(3) Slightly dissatisfied 33 | 8.9% | |Std Dev = 1.54
I % Responding 1or 2 % Responding 3,4 or 5 [ % Responding & or 7 (4) Neutral 74 |20.0%
(5) Slightly satisfied 83 [22.4%
(6) Moderately satisfied 98 |26.4%
(7) Very sgtisfied 52 |14.0%
Show Branching
QO056. Dining Services - How satisfied are you with the: Dining N |%of % Resp = 81.0%
environment Total N = 367
(1) Very dissatisfied 12 3.3%
. 46.3% — (2) Moderately dissatisfied 15 | 41% Mean = 5.08
(3) Slightly dissatisfied 17 4.6% | |Std Dev = 1.52
I % Responding 1or 2 % Responding 3,4 or 5 Il % Responding 6or 7 (4) Neutral 80 |21.8%
(5) Slightly satisfied 73 119.9%
(6) Moderately satisfied 102 |27.8%
(7) Very satisfied 68 |18.5%
Show Branching
QO057. Dining Services - How satisfied are you with the: N |%of % Resp = 81.5%
Service provided by dining service staff Total N = 369
(1) Very dissatisfied 14 | 3.8%
. 417% f 818% |(2) Moderately dissatisfied 11 | 3.0% Mean = 5.23
(3) Slightly dissatisfied 25 | 6.8% | |Std Dev = 1.60
I % Responding 1or 2 % Responding 3,4 or 5 Il % Responding 6or 7 (4) Neutral 63 [17.1%
(5) Slightly satisfied 66 117.9%
(6) Moderately satisfied 94 |25.5%
(7) Very satisfied 96 |26.0%
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Show Branching

QO058. Dining Services - How satisfied are you with the: Dining N |%of % Resp = 81.9%
service hours Total N =371
(1) Very dissatisfied 21 | 5.7%
- 45.2% 0 388%  [(2) Moderately dissatisfied 34 | 9.2% Mean = 4.60
(3) Slightly dissatisfied 45 112.1% | |Std Dev = 1.77
B %% Responding 1or 2 % Responding 3,4 or 5 WM % Responding Gor 7 (4) Neutral 72 119.4%
(5) Slightly satisfied 62 |16.7%
(6) Moderately satisfied 73 119.7%
(7) Very saLisfied 64 117.3%
Show Branching
QO059. Dining Services - How satisfied are you with the: N |%of % Resp = 82.3%
Variety of the meal plan options Total N =373
(1) Very dissatisfied 44 111.8%
- 48% 0 318%m | (2) Moderately dissatisfied 31| 8.3% Mean = 4.24
(3) Slightly dissatisfied 52 113.9% | |Std Dev = 1.88
I % Responding 1or 2 % Responding 3,4 or 5 [l % Responding 6or 7 (4) Neutral 78 120.9%
(5) Slightly satisfied 49 |113.1%
(6) Moderately satisfied 71 |19.0%
(7) Very satisfied 48 [12.9%
Show Branching
QO060. Dining Services - How satisfied are you with the: Value N |%of % Resp = 82.6%
of your meal plan Total N = 374
(1) Very dissatisfied 60 [16.0%
_ 39.8%  31%  |(2) Moderately dissatisfied 49 |13.1% Mean = 4.02
(3) Slightly dissatisfied 46 [12.3% | |Std Dev = 2.05
I % Responding 1or 2 % Responding 3,4 or 5 [l % Responding & or 7 (4) Neutral 59 [15.8%
(5) Slightly satisfied 44 111.8%
(6) Moderately satisfied 61 116.3%
(7) Very satisfied 55 |14.7%

D061. Room Assignment Process - Regarding your original room assignment (i.e., your fir:

assignment for the current academic year), did you pick your own room?

st hou

sing

N % of % Resp = 89.4%
- Total N = 405
Yes, | picked my own room 280 169.1% -
No, | provided preferences and was assigned 89 |122.0%
a room
ez, | picked my own No,A | did not provide preferences and was 36 8.9%
10 assigned a room
Mo, | provided
preferences and was B3 (22.0%%)
assigned 2 room
Mao, | did not provide
prefererces and was 35 (B.5%)
assigned a room
Q062. Regarding your original room assignment (i.e., your N |eof % Resp = 87.4%
first housing assignment for the current academic year), how Total N = 39
satisfied were you with the: Ease of the process (1) Not at all 11 2.8% —
(2) 11 2.8% Mean = 4.96
' 53.5% B e ) 27_| 6.8% | |std Dev = 1.49
(4) Moderately 121 |30.6%
I %% Responding 1or 2 % Responding 3,4 or 5 [l % Responding & or 7 (5) 64 |16.2%
(6) 89 |22.5%
(7) Extremely 73 118.4%
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QO063. Regarding your original room assignment (i.e., your N |%of % Resp = 86.8%
first housing assignment for the current academic year), how Total N = 393
satisfied were you with the: Quality of choices (i.e., housing (1) Not at all 19 | 4.8% -
style, location, amenities) ) 19 | 4.8% Mean = 4.94
3) 27 | 6.9% | |std Dev = 1.66
- 46.3% P 4% [(4) Moderately 91 |23.2%
(O] 64 [16.3%
I % Responding 1or 2 % Responding 3,4 or 5 MM % Responding Gor 7 (6) 92 [23.4%
(7) Extremely 81 120.6%
QO064. Regarding your original room assignment (i.e., your N |eof % Resp = 87.9%
first housing assignment for the current academic year), how Total N = 398
satisfied were you with your: Roommate(s) (1) Not at all 43 ]10.8% —
(2) 19 4.8% Mean = 5.03
- 32.7% P SEs s | (3) 21 | 5.3% | |std Dev = 2.04
(4) Moderately 69 117.3%
H % Responding 1or 2 % Responding 3,4 or 5 I % Responding S or 7 @] 40 |10.1%
(6) 61 |15.3%
(7) Extremely 145 |36.4%
QO065. Regarding your original room assignment (i.e., your N % of % Resp = 88.5%
first housing assignment for the current academic year), how Total N = 401
satisfied were you with your: Room type (i.e., single, double, |(1) Not at all 18 | 4.5% =
suite) 2 15 | 3.7% Mean = 5.38
(3) 26 | 6.5% | |Std Dev = 1.76
. 33.4% e 58a% |(4) Moderately 69 |17.2%
(5) 39 9.7%
I % Responding 1or 2 % Responding 3,4 or 5 MM % Responding Gor 7 (6) 76__119.0%
(7) Extremely 158 |39.4%
QO066. Regarding your original room assignment (i.e., your N |eof % Resp = 88.1%
first housing assignment for the current academic year), how Total N = 399
satisfied were you with your: Residence hall/building (1) Not at all 3 0.8% -
(2) 6 1.5% Mean = 5.79
E-I’h 33.1% e o EEs L 1(3) 5 1.3% | |std Dev = 1.33
(4) Moderately 71 |17.8%
H % Responding 1or 2 % Responding 3,4 or 5 I % Responding S or 7 () 56 |14.0%
(6) 89 |22.3%
(7) Extremely 169 |42.4%
DO67. Room Change - During the current academic year, did you initiate a room change?
N % of % Resp = 89.9%
Total
- N = 407
No 367 [90.2%
Yes, but I did not receive a room change 13 3.2%
Yes, and | received a room change 27 6.6%
Mo+ ii“
Yes, but | did not
receive 3 8l 13 (3.2%)
room changs
es, and
I recenved S 27 (5 £94)
aroom change
Show Branching
Q068. Room Change Process - Regarding the room change N |%eof % Resp = 8.2%
process, how satisfied were you with the: Ease of the process Total N = 37
(1) Not at all 5 |13.5% -
(2) 2 5.4% Mean = 4.89
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% Responding 3, 4 or 5l % Responding &or 7

-

M % Responding 1or 2

Show Branching

Q069. Room Change Process - Regarding the room change
process, how satisfied were you with the: Quality of choices
(i.e., housing style, location, amenities)

M % Responding 1or 2 % Responding 3, 4 or 5l % Responding &or 7

45.5%

Show Branching

QO070. Room Change Satisfaction - Regarding your room
change, how satisfied were you with your new: Roommate(s)

- 31% S ss2%

B % Responding 1or 2 % Responding 3, 4 or 5 Il % Responding Gor 7

Show Branching

QO071. Room Change Satisfaction - Regarding your room
change, how satisfied were you with your new: Room type
(i.e., single, double, suite)

% Responding 3, 4 or 5 Il % Responding Gor 7

0% 28.6%

B % Responding 1or 2

Show Branching

QO072. Room Change Satisfaction - Regarding your room
change, how satisfied were you with your new: Residence
hall/building

3 I(; 27.6%

I % Responding 1or 2

% Responding 3, 4 or 5 M % Responding 6or 7

Show Branching

DO073. During the current academic year, did you complete a roommate agreement?

) 4 110.8% |Std Dev = 2.23
(4) Moderately 5 113.5%
(5) 1 2.7%
(6) 5 113.5%
(7) Extremely 15 140.5%
N % of % Resp = 7.3%
Total N = 33
(1) Not at all 3 9.1%
(2) 0 0.0% Mean = 5.00
3) 4 112.1% ||Std Dev = 1.92
(4) Moderately 7 121.2%
(5) 4 112.1%
(6) 3 9.1%
(7) Extremely 12 136.4%
N | Peof % Resp = 6.4%
Total N = 29
(1) Not at all 3 |10.3%
(2) 1 3.5% Mean = 5.21
(3) 2 | 6.9% ||std Dev = 2.06
(4) Moderately 4 |13.8%
(5) 3 110.3%
(6) 3 110.3%
(7) Extremely 13 |44.8%
N % of % Resp = 6.2%
Total N = 28
(1) Not at all 0 0.0%
(2) 0 0.0% Mean = 6.18
(3) 0 | 0.0% ||Std Dev = 1.14
(4) Moderately 4 |14.3%
(5) 4 114.3%
(6) 3 110.7%
(7) Extremely 17 |60.7%
N % of % Resp = 6.4%
Total N = 29
(1) Not at all 1 3.5%
(2) 0 0.0% Mean = 5.93
3) 0 | 0.0% ||std Dev = 1.48
(4) Moderately 5 117.2%
(5) 3 110.3%
(6) 4 113.8%
_(D_Extremely 16 |55.2%
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% of

% Resp = 57.6%

N
Total
No 30 |11.5% N =201
Yes 198 |75.9%
Unsure 33 112.6%
Mo 30 (11.5%)
es
Unsurz I3 {12.6%)
Show Branching
QO074. Roommates - To what degree do your roommate(s) % of % Resp = 59.6%
respect your: Study time N |Total N = 270
(1) Not at all 9 3.3% -
(3) 4 1.5% | |std Dev = 1.62
B % Responding 1or 2 e % Responding 3, 4 or 5 I % Responding & or 7 (4) Moderately 48 [17.8%
(5) 18 | 6.7%
(6) 47 |17.4%
(7) Extremely 137 |50.7%
Show Branching
QO075. Roommates - To what degree do your roommate(s) % of 9% Resp = 59.8%
respect your: Sleep time N | Total
N = 271
(1) Not at all 14 5.2%
3) 7 2.6% | |Std Dev = 1.79
M % Responding 1or 2 e % Responding 3, 4 or 5l % Responding 6 or 7 (4) Moderately 38 |14.0%
(5) 16 | 5.9%
(6) 51 |18.8%
372 Extremely 133 [49.1%
Show Branching
Q076. Roommates - To what degree do your roommate(s) % of % Resp = 59.8%
respect your: Privacy N Total N =271
(1) Not at all 5 1.9% -
3) 7 2.6% | |Std Dev = 1.44
B % Responding 1or 2w % Responding 3, 4 or 5 Il % Responding 6 or 7 (4) Moderately 31 |11.4%
(5) 22 | 8.1%
(6) 53 |19.6%
(7) Extremely 148 |54.6%
Show Branching
QO077. Roommates - To what degree do your roommate(s) % of % Resp = 59.8%
respect your: Property N Total N = 271
(1) Not at all 2 0.7% -
(3) 3 1.1% | |std Dev = 1.28
B % Responding lor 2w % Responding 3, 4 or 5 Il % Responding 6or 7 (4) Moderately 32 |11.8%
(5) 14 | 52%
(6) 42 |15.5%
(7) Extremely 174 164.2%
Skyfactor - Copyright 2024
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QO078. Community Environment - To what degree do residents
who live near you respect your: Study time

I % Responding 1or 2 % Responding 3,4 or 5 W % Responding Sor 7

I3.9%

QO079. Community Environment - To what degree do residents
who live near you respect vour: Sleep time

M % Responding 1or 2 % Responding 3, 4 or 5l % Responding &or 7

36.5%

Q080. Community Environment - To what degree do residents
who live near you respect your: Privacy

ﬂ-+% 182% B

B % Responding 1or 2 % Responding 3, 4 or 5 Il % Responding Gor 7

QO081. Community Environment - To what degree do residents
who live near you respect vour: Property

ﬂ-f}% 21.2% o 7e3%

I % Responding 1or 2 % Responding 3, 4 or 5l % Responding Gor 7

Q082. Sense of Community - In your living area (i.e., floor,
apt. section, community, house), to what degree do you: Trust
other students

R

I % Responding 1or 2

% Responding 3,4 or 5 W % Responding Sor 7

Q083. Sense of Community - In your living area (i.e., floor,
apt. section, community, house), to what degree do you:
Respect other students

1-1% 7% T %R

I % Responding 1or 2 % Responding 3, 4 or 5 M % Responding 6or 7

Q084. Sense of Community - In your living area (i.e., floor,
apt. section, community, house), to what degree do you: Feel
accepted by other students

#

I % Responding 1or 2

42.2% S s34%

% Responding 3,4 or 5 W % Responding Sor 7

Skyfactor - Copyright 2024

N ??:):Jafl % Resp = 87.2%
(1) Not at all 17 | 43% N =395
(2) 7 1.8% Mean = 5.49
3) 14 | 3.5% | |std Dev = 1.64
(4) Moderately 79 120.0%
(5) 41 |10.4%
(6) 86 |21.8%
(7) Extremely 151 |38.2%
% of % Resp = 87.0%
N Total N = 394
(1) Not at all 20 | 51% =39
(2) 16 A4.1% Mean = 5.20
(3) 32 | 8.1% ||stdDev = 1.78
(4) Moderately 70 117.8%
(5) 42 110.7%
(6) 86 |21.8%
(7) Extremely 128 |32.5%
N ?r/:)tc:; % Resp = 87.2%
(1) Not at all 2 0.5% N =395
(2) 1 0.3% Mean = 6.21
(3) 5 1.3% | |Std Dev = 1.16
(4) Moderately 45 |11.4%
(5) 26 6.6%
(6) 87 122.0%
(7) Extremely 229 |58.0%
% of % Resp = 85.4%
N Total N = 387
(1) Not at all 2 0.5% =38
(2) 0 0.0% Mean = 6.21
3 2 0.5% | |std Dev = 1.13
(4) Moderately 46 111.9%
(5) 34 8.8%
(6) 80 120.7%
(7) Extremely 223 |57.6%
N i’r/:;toz; % Resp = 87.0%
(1) Not at all 12 | 31% N = 394
(2) 18 4.6% Mean = 4.92
(3) 23 | 5.8% ||std Dev = 1.55
(4) Moderately 115 129.2%
(5) 71 118.0%
(6) 79 120.1%
(7) Extremely 76 119.3%
% of % Resp = 87.4%
N Total N =
(1) Not at all 2 0.5% = 39
(2) 3 0.8% Mean = 6.11
3) 1 0.3% | [Std Dev = 1.13
(4) Moderately 41  110.4%
(5) 44 111.1%
(6) 109 |27.5%
(7) Extremely 196 |49.5%
N °T/n;t0afI % Resp = 85.2%
(1) Not at all 7 1.8% N = 386
(2) 10 2.6% Mean = 5.33
(3) 17 | 4.4% ||std Dev = 1.49
(4) Moderately 94 124.4%
(5) 52  113.5%
(6) 98 125.4%
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QO085. Academic Success - To what degree has your
on-campus housing experience enhanced your ability to:
Apply classroom content outside the classroom

I % Responding 1or 2 % Responding 3, 4 or 5 M % Responding 6or 7

o 31E%

Q086. Academic Success - To what degree has your
on-campus housing experience enhanced your ability to:
Explore your academic interests

- e

I % Responding 1or 2 % Responding 3,4 or 5 W % Responding Sor 7

QO087. Academic Success - To what degree has your
on-campus housing experience enhanced your ability to:
Explore your career interests

- o

I % Responding 1or 2 % Responding 3, 4 or 5 M % Responding 6or 7

[ & VL

Q088. Academic Success - To what degree has your
on-campus housing experience enhanced your ability to: Make
meaningful connections with other students in your courses

- o

I % Responding 1or 2 % Responding 3,4 or 5 W % Responding Sor 7

QO089. Academic Success - To what degree has your
on-campus housing experience enhanced your ability to: Make
meaningful connections with faculty outside the classroom

- 53.1% . o25E%

M % Responding 1or 2 % Responding 3, 4 or 5l % Responding &or 7

Q090. Academic Success - To what degree has your
on-campus housing experience enhanced your ability to: Use
campus resources to support your academic success

5.6% 467%

I % Responding 1or 2 % Responding 3,4 or 5 W % Responding Sor 7

QO091. Personal Interactions - To what extent has living in
on-campus housing enhanced your ability to: Meeting other
people

| 108 |28 0% ||

(7) Extremely
% of % Resp = 82.6%
N Total N = 374
(1) Not at all 37 | 9.9% =3
(2) 18 4.8% Mean = 4.48
3) 29 | 7.8% | |std Dev = 1.78
(4) Moderately 114 |30.5%
(5) 58 115.5%
(6) 57 |15.2%
(7) Extremely 61 |16.3%
N :/:J)tt;; % Resp = 82.8%
(1) Not at all 29 | 7.7% N =375
(2) 14 3.7% Mean = 4.73
(3) 23 | 6.1% | |std Dev = 1.70
(4) Moderately 100 |26.7%
(5) 70 |18.7%
(6) 77 _120.5%
(7) Extremely 62 116.5%
% of % Resp = 81.5%
N Total N =
(1) Not at all 34 | 9.2% = 369
(2) 17 | 4.6% Mean = 4.59
3) 33 | 8.9% ||std Dev = 1.79
(4) Moderately 94 |25.5%
(5) 63 |17.1%
(6) 62 |16.8%
(7) Extremely 66 117.9%
N ;/;;fl % Resp = 83.0%
(1) Not at all 34 | 9.0% N = 376
(2) 16 | 4.3% Mean = 4.74
(3) 25 | 6.7% | |Std Dev = 1.80
(4) Moderately 86 [22.9%
(5) 68 [18.1%
(6) 72 119.2%
(7) Extremely 75 |20.0%
% of % Resp = 81.9%
N Total N = 371
(1) Not at all 53 |14.3% -
(2) 26 7.0% Mean = 4.10
3) 41 |11.1% | |Std Dev = 1.86
(4) Moderately 102 |27.5%
(5) 54 114.6%
(6) 49 |13.2%
(7) Extremely 46  112.4%
N ;/;;fl % Resp = 83.7%
(1) Not at all 18 | 4.8% N =379
) 7 1.9% Mean = 5.13
(3) 21 | 5.5% | |Std Dev = 1.61
(4) Moderately 89 |23.5%
(5) 67 |17.7%
(6) 82 |21.6%
| (7) Extremely 95 |25.1%
N ?g:afl % Resp = 84.8%
(1) Not at all 15 | 3.9% N = 384
(2) 19 5.0% Mean = 5.09
3) 19 | 5.0% ||std Dev = 1.65
(4) Moderately 87 122.7%
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o d4ss

e

M % Responding 1or 2 % Responding 3, 4 or 5l % Responding &or 7

QO092. Personal Interactions - To what extent has living in
on-campus housing enhanced your ability to: Living
cooperatively

' 41.3%

B % Responding 1or 2 % Responding 3, 4 or 5 Il % Responding Gor 7

QO093. Personal Interactions - To what extent has living in
on-campus housing enhanced your ability to: Resolving
conflicts

- o

I % Responding 1or 2 % Responding 3, 4 or 5l % Responding Gor 7

QO094. Personal Interactions - To what extent has living in
on-campus housing enhanced your ability to: Improving
interpersonal relationships

57% 44.8%

B % Responding 1or 2 % Responding 3, 4 or 5 Il % Responding Gor 7

QO095. Diverse Interactions - To what degree has your
on-campus housing experience helped you: Interact with
residents who are different from you (i.e., race, gender,
beliefs)

. 38.5%

I % Responding 1or 2 % Responding 3, 4 or 5 M % Responding 6or 7

R W —

QO096. Diverse Interactions - To what degree has your
on-campus housing experience helped you: Understand other
residents by putting yourself in their place

5.5% 48.8%

M % Responding 1or 2 % Responding 3, 4 or 5 Il % Responding 6or 7

o M

QO097. Diverse Interactions - To what degree has your
on-campus housing experience helped you: Benefit from the
interactions with residents who are different from you

2% 43.4%

B %% Responding 1or 2 % Responding 3, 4 or & M % Responding Gor 7

QO098. Self-Management - As a result of your on-campus
housing experience, you are better able to: Manage your
money

Skyfactor - Copyright 2024

(5) 71 118.5%
(6) 71 118.5%
(7) Extremely 102 | 26.6%
% of % Resp = 84.6%
N Total N = 383
(1) Not at all 1 | 2.9% =
(2) 10 2.6% Mean = 5.38
(3) 11 | 2.9% ||std Dev = 1.52
(4) Moderately 78 120.4%
(5) 69 |18.0%
(6) 89 [23.2%
(7) Extremely 115 130.0%
N i’ﬁ:lafl % Resp = 81.9%
(1) Not at all 20 | 5.4% N =37
(2) 18 | 4.9% Mean = 4.92
3) 22 | 5.9% ||std Dev = 1.70
(4) Moderately 95 |25.6%
(5) 60 |16.2%
(6) 70 18.9%
(7) Extremely 86 |23.2%
% of % Resp = 82.8%
N Total N = 375
(1) Not at all 16 | 4.3% -
(2) 9 2.4% Mean = 5.13
(3) 27 | 7.2% | |Std Dev = 1.64
(4) Moderately 89 [23.7%
(5) 52 |13.9%
(6) 83 |22.1%
| (7) Extremely 99 |26.4%
N ?r/:)):)afl % Resp = 84.3%
(1) Not at all 14 | 3.7% N = 382
(2) 10 2.6% Mean = 5.39
3) 20 | 5.2% | |Std Dev = 1.62
(4) Moderately 67 117.5%
(5) 60 |15.7%
(6) 81 |21.2%
(7) Extremely 130 |34.0%
% of % Resp = 81.9%
N Total N = 371
(1) Not at all 14 | 3.8% =3
(2) 10 | 2.7% Mean = 5.12
3) 24 | 6.5% ||std Dev = 1.60
(4) Moderately 86 [23.2%
(5) 71 119.1%
(6) 69 118.6%
_(Mxtremely 97 |26.2%
N ?r/:)toafl % Resp = 83.0%
(1) Not at all 16 | 43% N =376
2 15 | 4.0% Mean = 5.18
3) 13 | 3.5% ||std Dev = 1.66
(4) Moderately 90 123.9%
(5) 60 |16.0%
(6) 73 119.4%
(7) Extremely 109 [29.0%
N % of % Resp = 83.9%
Total N = 380
(1) Strongly disagree 36 9.5%
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50.8% o atew

M % Responding 1or 2 % Responding 3, 4 or 5l % Responding &or 7

QO099. Self-Management - As a result of your on-campus
housing experience, you are better able to: Manage your time

B %% Responding 1or 2

45 4%

% Responding 3, 4 or & M % Responding Gor 7

Q100. Self-Management - As a result of your on-campus
housing experience, you are better able to: Solving your own
problems

#

I % Responding 1or 2

346% L L -

% Responding 3,4 or 5 W % Responding Sor 7

Q101. Self-Management - As a result of your on-campus
housing experience, you are better able to: Balance your
social, work and academic commitments

M % Responding 1or 2

44 5%

% Responding 3, 4 or 5l % Responding &or 7

Q102. Self-Management - As a result of your on-campus
housing experience, you are better able to: Live a healthy life
(e.q., sleep, exercise, diet)

I % Responding 1or 2

92.9% oo 38E%

% Responding 3,4 or 5 W % Responding Sor 7

Q103. Risk Behaviors - As a result of your on-campus housing
experience, you better understand the negative consequences
of: Alcohol use

I % Responding 1or 2

38.8% o 4E%

% Responding 3, 4 or 5l % Responding Gor 7

Q104. Risk Behaviors - As a result of your on-campus housing
experience, you better understand the negative consequences
of: Drug use

B % Responding 1or 2

36% - 1 -

% Responding 3, 4 or 5 Il % Responding Gor 7
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(2) 31 8.2% Mean = 4.46
(3) 20 5.3% | |g1q pey = 1.82
(4) Neutral 115 |30.3%
(5) 58 115.3%
(6) 53 [14.0%
7) Strongly agree 67 117.6%
% of % Resp = 84.3%
N Total
- N = 382
(1) Strongly disagree 14 | 3.7%
(2) 15 | 3.9% Mean = 5.07
3) 23 | 6.0% | |std Dev = 1.59
(4) Neutral 83 |121.7%
(5) 79 120.7%
(6) 80 |20.9%
(7) Stronglz agree 88 |23.0%
% of % Resp = 84.8%
N Total N = 384
(1) Strongly disagree 8 2.1% —
) 9 2.3% Mean = 5.64
(3) 5 1.3% | [Std Dev = 1.41
(4) Neutral 55 114.3%
(5) 73 119.0%
(6) 99 [25.8%
(7) Strongly agree 135 |35.2%
% of % Resp = 84.8%
N Total
- N = 384
(1) Strongly disagree 13 3.4%
(2) 7 1.8% Mean = 5.31
3) 20 | 5.2% ||std Dev = 1.54
(4) Neutral 73 119.0%
(5) 79 120.6%
(6) 80 [20.8%
(7) Strongly agree 112 |29.2%
% of % Resp = 84.8%
N Total
- N = 384
(1) Strongly disagree 17 | 4.4%
(2) 11 | 2.9% Mean = 4.91
(3) 42 |10.9% | |std Dev = 1.66
(4) Neutral 93 [24.2%
(5) 68 [17.7%
(6) 62 116.2%
(7) Stronglz agree 91 |23.7%
% of % Resp = 74.8%
N Total
- N = 339
(1) Strongly disagree 15 4.4%
(2) 8 2.4% Mean = 5.40
3) 4 1.2% | |std Dev = 1.68
(4) Neutral 94 |127.7%
(5) 33 9.7%
(6) 49 114.5%
(7) Stronglz agree 136 [40.1%
% of % Resp = 75.5%
N Total
- N = 342
(1) Strongly disagree 16 4.7%
(2) 6 1.8% Mean = 5.47
(3) 3 0.9% | |std Dev = 1.67
(4) Neutral 89 26.0%
@] 31 | 9.1%
(6) 56 [16.4%
(7) Strongly agree 141 |41.2%
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Q105. Sustainability - As a result of your on-campus housing
experience, you are better able to: Discuss sustainability
issues

B %% Responding 1or 2

35.5% [ - L -

% Responding 3, 4 or & M % Responding Gor 7

Q106. Sustainability - As a result of your on-campus housing
experience, you are better able to: Alter your actions to live a
sustainable life

M % Responding 1or 2

S2.8% o 386%

% Responding 3, 4 or 5 Il % Responding 6or 7

Q107. Overall Evaluation - To what degree has living in
on-campus housing positively contributed to your: Sense of
belonging to this institution

B %% Responding 1or 2

45.7% T

% Responding 3, 4 or & M % Responding Gor 7

Q108. Overall Evaluation - To what degree has living in
on-campus housing positively contributed to your: Learning

I % Responding 1or 2

44.3% [ = R

% Responding 3, 4 or 5l % Responding Gor 7

Q109. Overall Evaluation - Regarding your on-campus housing
experience, to what degree: Are you satisfied with your
on-campus housing experience this year?

. 41.7%

I % Responding 1or 2

% Responding 3,4 or 5 W % Responding Sor 7

Q110. Overall Evaluation - Regarding your on-campus housing
experience, to what degree: Has living on-campus positively
contributed to your academic performance?

I % Responding 1or 2

44 6% oo 488%

% Responding 3, 4 or 5 M % Responding 6or 7

Q111. Overall Evaluation - Regarding your on-campus housing
experience, to what degree: Will you recommend living in
on-campus housing to new students?

I % Responding 1or 2

37.8% - L

% Responding 3,4 or 5 W % Responding Sor 7
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N % of % Resp = 79.9%
Total N = 362
(1) Strongly disagree 23 6.4%
(2) 9 2.5% Mean = 4.78
3) 23 | 6.4% | |Std Dev = 1.67
(4) Neutral 121 |33.4%
(5) 57 115.8%
(6) 51 |14.1%
(7) Strongly agree 78 121.6%
N % of % Resp = 80.1%
Total N = 363
(1) Strongly disagree 24 6.6%
(2) 7 1.9% Mean = 4.86
3) 21 | 5.8% | |std Dev = 1.67
(4) Neutral 112 |30.9%
(5) 59 |16.3%
(6) 60 |16.5%
7) Strongly agree 80 [22.0%
N ?r/:]):)afl % Resp = 82.1%
(1) Not at all 20 | 5.4% N =372
(2) 12 | 3.2% Mean = 5.03
(3) 19 | 5.1% | |Std Dev = 1.65
(4) Moderately 88 [23.7%
(5) 63 |16.9%
(6) 85 |22.9%
(7) Extremely 85 122.9%
% of % Resp = 82.8%
N Total N = 37
(1) Not at all 15 | 4.0% =3r
(2) 10 | 2.7% Mean = 5.21
3 16 | 4.3% | |std Dev = 1.55
(4) Moderately 72 119.2%
(5) 78 |20.8%
(6) 95 |25.3%
(7) Extremely 89 [23.7%
N ?r/:]):afl % Resp = 83.7%
(1) Not at all 8 2.1% N =379
(2) 11 2.9% Mean = 5.31
(3) 21 | 5.5% | |std Dev = 1.46
(4) Moderately 66 117.4%
(5) 71 |18.7%
(6) 114 |30.1%
(7) Extremely 88 [23.2%
% of % Resp = 83.2%
N Total N = 377
(1) Not at all 16 | 4.2% =3
(2) 10 | 2.7% Mean = 5.16
3) 23 | 6.1% ||Std Dev = 1.62
(4) Moderately 82 121.8%
(5) 63 |16.7%
(6) 85 |22.6%
(7) Extremely 98 |26.0%
N °T/:)3; % Resp = 83.4%
(1) Not at all 13 | 3.4% N =378
(2) 7 1.9% Mean = 5.43
(3) 18 | 4.8% ||std Dev = 1.59
(4) Moderately 73 119.3%
(5) 52 113.8%
(6) 85 122.5%
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|(7) Extremely | 130 | 34.4% I

Q112. Overall Evaluation - Regarding your on-campus housing N |%of % Resp = 80.4%
experience, to what degree: Has it positively impacted your Total N = 362
decision to return to this institution next year? (1) Not at all 24 6.6% -
(2) 8 2.29% Mean = 5.16
- 40.9% S50.3% (3) 20 | 5.5% | |std Dev = 1.74
(4) Moderately 72 119.8%
B °% Responding 1or 2 % Responding 3,4 or 5 % Responding Gor 7 (5 57 |15.7%
(6) 74 20.3%
(7) Extremely 109 ]30.0%
Q113. Overall Evaluation - Overall Value: Comparing the cost N | Poof % Resp = 81.9%
to the quality of your on-campus housing experience, how do Total N = 371
you rate its overall value? (1) Very poor 11 | 3.0% -
(2) Poor 38 |10.2% Mean = 4.18
- f6.3% 20.5% (3) Fair 80 21.6% | |std Dev = 1.48
(4) Good 87 123.5%
B %% Responding 1or 2 % Responding 3, 4 or 5 % Responding Gor 7 (5) Very good 79 |21.3%
(6) Excellent 53 [14.3%
(7) Exceptional 23 | 6.2%
LA114. What do you like most about living on campus? (N=265) PDE Export
Answer

| don’t have to travel far to get to class.

| like the convenience factor of being close to everything and not having to commute to campus every day.

Easy to get to classes and clubs.

| like the ease of access to campus resources.

That | am close to my classes where my courses | held.

It saves me money

Being close to my classes and campus job. Getting to know new people.

The convenience of getting to classes and underground parking.

The accessibility

| like being on campus to be able to participate in more campus events. | also have amazing roommates and friends

LA115. How can we improve the on-campus housing experience? (N=245) PDE Export

Answer
Reopening the front desk at the Flats. The building felt safer with staff present.

| think that if the housing portal gave some more pertinent information when choosing roommates that would be
more helpful. For instance, | only knew about how my roommates lived, not who they were, so having that
knowledge could be helpful. Also knowing more about their hobbies and other things of that nature could help impact
who | choose as roommates next time | go to apply for housing.

N/A

Dining hall services were severely limited in the fall 2023 semester, and | even had to switch meal plans because of
this. Having better and more consistent food options in the dining hall would be a big help to students.

Provide more dining services at nearby buildings since the flats is farther away.
Providing a build you're own meal plan

Having another option for dining dollars that is lower than $500 such as $250 or $300

D116. Future Plans - Where do you plan to live next year?
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| am not attending this

institution next year (e . 123.2%)

‘On-campus residence
hall

|

On-campus apanment B3 (21.9%)
Fratemnity/ Sonornity

housing | T 10-2%)

|

Off-campus

|

Don't konow BT (1T.TH)

Other [Please spaciy) | 4(1.1%)

i

% of

% Resp = 83.7%

N = 379

Other (Plea_se specify.)

N Total
I_am not atte_nding this ins_titution next year 12 3.2%
(i.e., graduating, transferring, study abroad).
On-campus residence hall 95 |25.1%
On-campus apartment 83 121.9%
Fraternity/Sorority housing 1 0.3%
Off-campus 117 130.9%
Don't know 67 117.7%

4 1.1%

Other (Please specify.)
Answer

Deciding between on and off campus
I must go back to France due to my visa, but if | need more

diploma I will come back in the US!

Going back to Japan
No apply

D117. We are interested in information about alcohol use. This information will be kept confidential and your
candid feedback is greatly appreciated. - Demographics: Number of Alcoholic Drinks Consumed Per Event

| e et
CONSUme
aheohal

One or
two drinks

Thires ar
fiouar dirinkcs

Five or

s drinks
Sewven ar
eight drinks

Maore than
eight drinks

% Resp = 83.9%

N = 380

% of

N Total
| do not consume alcohol 300 [79.0%
One or two drinks 38 110.0%
Three or four drinks 29 7.6%
Five or six drinks 11 2.9%
Seven or eight drinks 1 0.3%
More than eight drinks 1 0.3%

D118. We are interested in information about alcohol use. This information will be kept confidential and your
candid feedback is greatly appreciated. - Demographics: Frequency of Alcohol Consumption

Every day- 0{0.0%)

Skyfactor - Copyright 2024

N % of % Resp = 83.4%
Total N = 378
I do not consume alcohol 299 [79.1%
Less than once per week 60 [15.9%
Once per week 13 3.4%
Two or three times per week 6 1.6%
Almost every day 0 0.0%
Every day 0 0.0%
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D119. We are interested in information about alcohol use. This information will be kept confidential and your
candid feedback is greatly appreciated. - Demographics: What impact does alcohol use by your fellow
residents have on your quality of life in this hall/apartment complex?

impact ] |27 (7.2%)

Moderate

megative impact 42{11.2%)

Mo or little
impact

N % of % Resp = 83.0%
Total N = 376
Strong negative impact 27 7.2%
Moderate negative impact 42 [11.2%
No or little impact 307 181.7%

D120. Virtual Courses - How many of your courses and course activities (e.g., labs, clinicals, group

discussions) are virtual this term?

Nome of my
COUrses

U2. Demographics: Hall

N % of % Resp = 83.4%
Total
All of my courses 10 | 2.7% N =378
Most of my courses 17 4.5%
About half of my courses 39 |10.3%
Some of my courses 164 143.4%
None of my courses 148 [39.2%
N % of % Resp = 99.1%
Total
N = 449
The Flats 135 [30.1%
Shocker Hall 226 |50.3%
The Suites 88 119.6%
25 of 27
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OQL1. Institution Specific Questions - What is your preferred method of communication from the Office of

Housing & Residence Life? Check all that apply.

136 (18.0%)

% of % Resp = 83.4%
N Total N = 378
WSU Email 360 |47.8% -
Personal Email 59 7.8%
Phone Call 24 3.2%
Website 18 2.4%
Social Media 34 4.5%
In person 69 9.2%
Posters 54 7.2%
 Text Message 136 |118.0%

OQ2. Institution Specific Questions - When you have a question about housing, where do you go for

information? Check all that apply.

Askmy
roommatelsuitemss

AskmyHesident
Assistant
*’E“'ffm*ﬁ“— 172{18.1%)

Look on the Housing
website

Look on socizl media
Call the Housing office

Email the Housing office

Lok iin my houwsing Fﬂrﬁl‘# T {151%)

OQ3. Institution Specific Questions - How satisfied are you
with the mobile credentialing system (having your room key

on your phone)?

M % Responding 1or 2

36.3%

% Responding 3, 4 or 5 Il % Responding 6or 7

0OQ4. What amenities would you like to see added to the residence hall areas? (Ex: pickleball
court, hammock lounge, more pool tables, etc.) (N=254)

Answer

| think that there is nothing more that can be added.
Comfier seating

N/A

more pool tables, more tv channel options (option to watch big games like the Superbowl?)

Pickleball, pool

A sidewalk from the second South door past the dumpsters.

Skyfactor - Copyright 2024

N % of % Resp = 83.2%
Total N = 377
Ask my roommate/suitemate 188 |17.6%
Ask my Resident Assistant 180 [16.8%
Ask the front desk 172 [16.1%
Look on the Housing website 208 119.5%
Look on social media 31 2.9%
Call the Housing office 36 3.4%
Email the Housing office 93 8.7%
Look in my housing Eortal 161 [15.1%
% of % Resp = 82.1%
N Total
N . N = 372
(1) Strongly Dissatisfied 23 6.2%
(2) Moderately Dissatisfied 16 | 4.3% Mean = 5.07
(3) Slightly Dissatisfied 38 [10.2% | |Std Dev = 1.83
(4) Neutral 65 117.5%
(5) Slightly Satisfied 32 8.6%
(6) Moderately Satisfied 89 [23.9%
(7) Very Sa_tisfied 109 |29.3%
PDE EXxport
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Sand volleyball court, and replace the pool table
More pool tables

Hammock lounge, an outside sitting area

OQ5. We strive to provide great customer service. If there is a housing staff member that has
been of particular assistance to you this semester, we would like to recognize them. Please take PDE Export
a moment to tell us who it was and what they did. (N=152)

Answer

n/a

N/A

My RA was friendly.

N/A

The matainance people have been very quick and helpful!

My RA Radeef has been very helpful and kind throughout the academic year. He's very welcoming and always
answers gquestions my roommate and | have.

Sierra Riley really helped me as | was dealing with a difficult roommate situation and through the process of changing
rooms.

can't think of anyone in particular.

0Q6. Additional Comments for Housing and Residence Life (N=108) PDFE Export

Answer
n/a

For the phone being a key can we just make the option of both your phone or the wsu id being capable of getting in
ever door. It is frustrating to have to switch from my id to my phone back to my id. Also in cases where | either
forget my id or phone I'm locked out because they can’t get you in both doors and elevators. Just make the ID able
to get in all doors including your room and the phone able to get in all doors including your room. It doesn’t make
sense to not have that capability especially with people occasionally forgetting items

N/A

get rid of the phone key system and use a system that uses key fobs either as a main or alternative choice. the key
fob system shocker hall used to use was perfect, and | wish they didn't get rid of it.

N/A
N/A
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